

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).187/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2007 in CWP No. 515/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S SUPREME COMMUNICATIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Nol. Mr. Prasenjit Das,Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Borthakur,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master